District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 Revised March 17, 1999

Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

\Box		
لـــا	AMENDED	REPORT

			Operator Name and Paso Energy Rate P.O. Box 19 Raton, NM 8	Address on, L.L. ()0				PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE OGRID Number 180514 30-007- 20246				
³ Property Code 2752/				Verm	⁵ Property Name Vermejo Park Ranch (VPR)				⁶ Well No. VPRE-02			
				7	Surface Lo	ocation						
UL or lot no.	Section 6	Township 31N	Range 19E	Lot Idn	Feet froi	from the Nortly/South line Feet from		Feet from the	East/West line	County		
	1	8		·			SOUTH	1609'	WEST	Colfax		
UL or lot no.	Section	T1	Proposed Bo			í		n Surface		T		
OL OF IOT HO.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from	n the N	Iorth/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
		^y]	Proposed Pool 1					10 Propo	sed Pool 2	<u> </u>		
S	tubblefie	eld Canyo	n Raton-Verme	jo Gas (9	96970)							
			12 Well Type Code					Lease Type Code	15 Ground Level Elevation			
¹⁶ M	altiple Go		G Proposed Depth 2750		ROTAR Form Trinic	ation		P Contractor		8580' (GL) 20 Spud Date		
			2.1	posed	Casing and					rch 1st, 2001		
Hole Si	ze	Cas	ing Size		eight/foot		ng Depth	Sacks of Ce	ment	Estimated TOC		
11"			5/8"	23#			300'	+/-100		SURFACE		
7 7/8"		5 1/2		15.50#		2750'		+/-300		SURFACE		
Describe zone. De	the propose scribe the b	d program. lowout preve	If this application is ention program, if a	to DEEPE ly. Use ad	N or PLUG BA ditional sheets i	.CK, give the	ne data on the p	present productive z	one and proposed	new productive		
Drill 11" I	10le to +/- 3	10' with air.										
Set 8 5/8"	surface cas	ing at +/- 30	0° and coment to sur	lace.								
Drill 7 7/8	" hole to 27	'50' with air.	Run open hole logs.									
Set 5 ½" p	production c	asing to TD	and cement to surface	e. Cement	volumes calcula	ted off oper	nhole logs.					
Perforate a	ınd stimula	te Vermejo a	nd/or Raton Coals. (lean out w	ell bore and run	production	equipment.					
I hereby certi	fy that the i	information ;	given above is true a	and comple	te to the		OILCO	NSERV <i>a</i> jii	ON DIVISIO)N		
st of my know					-	A						
gnature _			<i></i>			Approved I	^{oy}	Mu	120 /20 20			
Printed name: Dona d R. Lankford						Title: DISTRICT SUPERVISOR						
tle: Senior Pe		igineer	111			Approval Date: 3/5/0/ Expiration Date: 3/5/03						
ite: 02/09/20	VI		Phone: (505) 44	7-4620		Conditions 1	of Approval:					

<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1994

<u>District II</u>
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210
<u>District III</u>
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

o, Santa Fe,	NM 87505				·					AMENDED REPORT	
		ELL LO			ACR	EAGE DEDI					
142 2 114444					Code					ıs	
⁴ Property Code					⁵ Property Name					Well Number VPR'E'-02	
⁷ OGRID No. 180514				Operator Name EL PASO ENERGY RATON, L.L.C.				* Elevation 8579.9			
				¹⁰ Surface Location							
Section 6	Township T 31 N	Range R 19 E	Lot Idn K	13'	74.6	North/South line SOUTH	1608		East/West line WEST	County COLFAX	
	 	11	Botto	m Hole Loc	ation I	Different From	Surface				
UL or lot no. Section						North/South line				County COLFAX	
" Joint or	Infill '	* Consolidation C	Code	18 Order No.	<u></u>						
BLE WIL	L BE ASSI	GNED TO T	HIS COL UNIT	MPLETION I	JNTIL A APPRO'	LL INTERESTS H	AVE BEEN	CONS	OLIDATED O	R A NON-STANDARD	
							Signa Print	ture	o that the information to best of my knowled, the best of my knowled, the best of my knowled, the best of the best	on contained herein is true and ge and behef	
85	€ F						from and i	eby certifield not hat the s JARY 23 of Surve	fy that the well locat es of actual surveys ame is true and corn , 2001	mode by me or under my supervisi rect to the best of my belief.	
	Section Section '' Joint or	PI Number Code In. Section Township BLE WILL BE ASSI	WELL LO PI Number Code 10. Section Township Range	WELL LOCATI PI Number 2 Pool 969 Code	WELL LOCATION AND PI Number	WELL LOCATION AND ACR PI Number	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDI PI Number Pool Code 96970 Second Property Name VERMEJO PARK RANCH Poperator Name EL PASO ENERGY RATION, LLC 10 Surface Location Section Township Range R 19 E Westion Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line 1374.6 Section Township Pange Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line "Joint or Infill "Consulidation Code "Order No. WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI WHILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS H UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVI	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PI Number Pool Code Property Name VERMISIO PARK RANCH On POPARK PANCH On POPARK PANCH ON POPARK PANCH POPARK PANCH ON POPARK PANCH POPARK PANCH ON POPARK PANCH POPARK PANCH Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Southas South Feet from the South Feet from the Coation If Different From Surface Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Widen Panch Poparties Name Peet from the North/South line Peet from the Nort	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL Proof Code Proof Code Proof Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name **Property Name *	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Plant Pool Code Pool Name Stubble field Canyon Raton - Vermeje Growth Property Name Property Name Property Name Plant Property Name Prope	



1-VI4-7001

The Pittsburg & Midway Coal Mining Co.

A Chevron Company
6400 South Fiddler's Green Circle, Englewood, CO 80111-4991 • Phone (303) 950-3600 • Fax (303) 930-4225
Mail Address; P.O. Box 6518, Englewood, CO 80155-6518

and Department

try L. Miller Hor Land Agent Phone: (303) 930-4179 E-mail: giml@cheyron.com

January 4, 2001

David S. Frank
Division Land Manager
Vermejo Minerals Corporation
20 North Broadway, Suite 1500
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-8260

Re: York Canyon Area Development Plans

Dear David:

By letter dated December 21, 2000, you forwarded to me a map dated December 18, 2000 entitled "P&M Proposed Strip Mine in Upper York Canyon". The map indicated the proposed locations of Vermejo Minerals 2001 wells. As discussed between George Crank of the York Canyon Mine and a member of your engineering staff, a number of the proposed well locations and the compressor station fall within the defined Upper York Canyon Coal Resource of P&M. In addition, some of the proposed wells are within the boundaries of the underground Cimarron Mine Permit. The Cimarron Mine is closed and under reclamation.

As you are aware, surface use and mineral development of the Vermejo Ranch is subject to and controlled by a certain Amended and Restated Indenture Agreement between Vermejo Park Corporation, Vermejo Minerals Corporation, The Pittsburg & Midway Coal Mining Co. and Chevron U.S.A. Inc. dated January 31, 1989. As such, P&M has no objection to your proposed 2001 drilling program as outlined in your letter of December 21, 2000.

I look forward to meeting with you later this month to review in more detail your 2001 plans and to discuss P&M's 2001 work plan. In the meantime, should you need anything further, please let me know

Sincerely,

Garry L. Miller

George Crank, York Canyon Mine